
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: CHIEF CLERK STEPHANIE COOK
FROM: ROBERT HAGGART
SUBJECT: EDITS TO 5/30/24 PUBLIC UTILITIES ROM MINUTES
DATE: 6/17/2024
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the May 30, 2024 Public Utilities Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

Page 2 line 14: replace “the” with “a”

Page 2 line 15: delete “report”

Page 2 line 19: replace “. And” with “. The”

Page 5 line 3: replace “and” with “an”

Page 6 line 14: replace “Yet, it’s” with “The edits”

Page 6 line 16: delete “,”

Page 6 line 17: replace “they’re” with “there are”

Page 6 line 23: replace “Yet, it’s” with “The edits”

Page 7 line 4: replace “declined” with “decline”

Page 7 line 9: replace “declined” with “decline”

Page 7 line 20: replace “AAU’s” with “AEU’s”

Page 8 line 5: replace “Yet, it’s” with “The edits”

Page 8 line 6: replace “plans” with “plants”

Page 8 line 16: replace “Yet, it’s encouraged” with “The edits encourage”

Page 8 line 20: replace “Yet, it’s” with “The edits”

Page 9 line 7: replace “Yet, it’s fine” with “The edits find”

Page 9 line 10: replace “fine” with “find”

Page 9 line 13: delete “with --”

Page 9 line 21: replace “Yet,” with “The”

Page 9 line 22: replace "it's" with "edits"

Page 9 line 22: delete "—its is"

Page 10 line 5: replace "directs" with "direct"

Page 10 line 9: replace "Yet, it's" with "The edits"

Page 12 line 18: replace "CGA" with "CEJA"

Page 13 line 2: delete "-- all of"

Page 13 line 3: delete "the" before work

Page 16 line 11: replace "requests" with "request"

Page 19 line 8: replace ". The" with ", the"

Page 19 line 11: replace ", however" with ". However"

Page 20 line 12: replace "declined" with "decline"

Page 20 line 17: replace "declined" with "decline"

Page 22 line 21: delete "I join my colleagues today--"

Page 23 line 20: delete "ambitious--"

Page 24 line 20: insert "the" after "docket,"

Page 30 line 21: replace "of" with "which"

Page 31 line 5: insert "the" before "Equitable"

Page 31 line 14: replace "utilities" with "utilities' "

Page 40 line 18: replace "finds" with "fines"

Page 41 line 1: replace "good" with "goods"

Page 41 line 15: replace "streets" with "street bridges"